



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010024762026
+ CEAC 1/2026, CM APPL. 5299/2026, CM APPL. 5300/2026
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISEPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
M/S SHARP MINT PVT LTDRespondent
Through: Mr. Virender Pratap Singh
Charak and Ms. Shubhra
Parashar, Advs.
Mr. Prakash Shah, Sr. Adv,
Mr. Mohit Raval, Mr. Jasdeep
Singh Dhillon & Mr. Rajpal
Singh, Advs.

(11)
CNR No. DLHC011062572025
+ SERTA 39/2025, CM APPL. 81731/2025
COMMISSIONER CUSTOMS CENTRAL EXCISE DELHI
.....Appellant
Through: None.
versus
M/S AMARNATH INDUSTRIESRespondent
Through: Counsel (Appearance not
given).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

% **ORDER**
20.08.2026

1. It is already 4:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 07.12.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 20, 2026/pd